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Person Crime Summary 
 

  

Offense

YTD 

2025

YTD 

2024

YTD 

2020

1 Year

% Change

5 Year

% Change

Offenses

Cleared

2025 % 

Cleared

Rate Per 

100,000
Homicide Offenses 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0

Murder & Non-Negligent Manslaughter 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0

Negligent Manslaughter 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0

Justifiable Homicide (NOT A CRIME) 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0

Non-Consensual Sex Offenses 5 3 5 66.7% 0.0% 0 0.0% 23.0

Forcible Rape 4 2 3 100.0% 33.3% 0 8.3% 18.4

Forcible Sodomy 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0

Sexual Assault with an Object 0 0 1 0.0% -100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0

Forcible Fondling 1 1 1 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 4.6

Assault Offenses 112 116 78 -3.4% 43.6% 21 18.8% 516.2

Aggravated Assault 0 5 3 -100.0% -100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0

Simple Assault 96 85 59 12.9% 62.7% 19 0.7% 442.4

Intimidation 16 26 16 -38.5% 0.0% 2 0.0% 73.7

Kidnapping 0 0 1 0.0% -100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0

Non-Forcible Sex Offenses 0 0 1 0.0% -100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0

Incest 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0

Statutory Rape 0 0 1 0.0% -100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0

Human Trafficking Offenses 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0

Commercial Sex Acts 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0

Involuntary Servitude 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0

Crimes Against Persons Total 117 119 85 -1.7% 37.6% 21 17.9% 539.2
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Property Crime Summary 

 

 
 

 

 

Total Person & Property Crimes 
 

 

 

  

Offense

YTD 

2025

YTD 

2024

YTD 

2020

1 Year

% Change

5 Year

% Change

Offenses

Cleared

2025 % 

Cleared

Rate Per 

100,000
Robbery 0 1 3 -100.0% -100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0

Burglary 11 12 26 -8.3% -57.7% 2 18.2% 50.7

Theft Offenses 113 155 161 -27.1% -29.8% 0 0.0% 520.8

Pocket Picking 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0

Purse Snatching 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0

Retail Theft 41 56 51 -26.8% -19.6% 9 22.0% 189.0

Theft from Building 1 3 0 -66.7% 0.0% 0 0.0% 4.6

Theft from Coin Operated Machine 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0

Theft from Motor Vehicle 18 35 43 -48.6% -58.1% 0 0.0% 83.0

Theft of Motor Vehicle Parts 1 0 2 0.0% -50.0% 0 0.0% 4.6

All other Thefts 52 61 65 -14.8% -20.0% 1 1.9% 239.7

Motor Vehicle Theft 9 13 7 -30.8% 28.6% 0 0.0% 41.5

Arson 1 0 2 0.0% -50.0% 0 0.0% 4.6

Destruction of Property 49 43 42 14.0% 16.7% 6 12.2% 225.8

Forgery 4 5 3 -20.0% 33.3% 1 25.0% 18.4

Fraud Offense 96 113 134 -15.0% -28.4% 0 0.0% 442.4

False Pretenses 48 55 10 -12.7% 380.0% 1 2.1% 221.2

Credit Card Fraud 6 3 19 100.0% -68.4% 0 0.0% 27.7

Impersonation 9 7 104 28.6% -91.3% 2 22.2% 41.5

Welfare Fraud 0 1 0 -100.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0

Wire Fraud 3 5 0 -40.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 13.8

Identity Fraud 30 41 1 -26.8% 2900.0% 1 3.3% 138.3

Computer Hacking 0 1 0 -100.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0

Embezzlement 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0

Extortion 0 1 6 -100.0% -100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0

Bribery 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0

Stolen Property Offenses 5 1 2 400.0% 150.0% 0 0.0% 23.0

Crimes Against Property Total 288 344 386 -16.3% -25.4% 9 3.1% 1327.3

Offense

YTD 

2025

YTD 

2024

YTD 

2020

1 Year

% Change

5 Year

% Change

Offenses

Cleared

2025 % 

Cleared

Rate Per 

100,000
Crimes Against Persons Total 117 119 85 -1.7% 37.6% 0 0.0% 539.2

Crimes Against Property Total 288 344 51 -16.3% 464.7% 0 0.0% 1327.3

Total Person & Property Crimes 405 463 136 -12.5% 197.8% 0 0.0% 1866.5
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Societal Crime Summary 
 

 

 

 

Other Crime Summary 
 

  

Offense

YTD 

2025

YTD 

2024

YTD 

2020

1 Year

% Change

5 Year

% Change

Offenses

Cleared

2025 % 

Cleared

Rate Per 

100,000
Drug Violations 28 26 47 7.7% -40.4% 5 17.9% 129.0

Drug Equipment Violations 3 1 1 200.0% 200.0% 0 0.0% 13.8

Gambling Offenses 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0

Pornography 0 1 4 -100.0% -100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0

Prostitution 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0

Weapons Law Violation 9 7 8 28.6% 12.5% 3 33.3% 41.5

Animal Cruelty 0 3 0 -100.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0

Crimes Against Society Total 40 38 60 5.3% -33.3% 8 20.0% 184.3

Total Group "A" Offenses 445 501 196 -11.2% 127.0% 8 1.8% 2050.9

Offense

YTD 

2025

YTD 

2024

YTD 

2020

1 Year

% Change

5 Year

% Change

Offenses

Cleared

2025 % 

Cleared

Rate Per 

100,000
Bad Checks 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0

Curfew 1 3 0 -66.7% 0.0% 0 0.0% 4.6

Disorderly Conduct 74 91 38 -18.7% 94.7% 8 10.8% 341.0

DUI 41 60 44 -31.7% -6.8% 13 31.7% 189.0

Family Offenses (Non-Violent) 4 4 17 0.0% -76.5% 1 25.0% 18.4

Liquor Law Violation 14 7 13 100.0% 7.7% 6 42.9% 64.5

Peeping Tom 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0

MRAI 0 0 2 0.0% -100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0

Trespass 29 18 18 61.1% 61.1% 5 17.2% 133.7

All Other Crimes 97 89 92 9.0% 5.4% 30 30.9% 447.0

Total Group B Offenses 260 272 224 -4.4% 16.1% 63 24.2% 1198.3
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Traffic Crash Summary 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Year to Date Crashes 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

YTD 

2025

YTD 

2024

YTD 

2020

YTD 

2015

1 Year 

Change

5 Year 

Change

10 Year 

Change

Private Property 109 131 108 194 -16.8% 0.9% 78.0%

YTD 

2025

YTD 

2024

YTD 

2020

YTD 

2015

1 Year 

Change

5 Year 

Change

10 Year 

Change

Public Way

No Injuries 268 230 201 267 16.5% 33.3% -0.4%

Injury 35 47 33 51 -25.5% 6.1% 45.7%

Fatal 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Total 303 277 234 318 9.4% 29.5% 5.0%

YTD 

2025

YTD 

2024

YTD 

2020

YTD 

2015

1 Year 

Change

5 Year 

Change

10 Year 

Change

Fatalities 1 0 2 1 0.0% -50.0% 0.0%

Hit & Run 30 36 29 22 -16.7% 3.4% -26.7%

DUI 2 1 5 2 100.0% -60.0% 0.0%
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Calls for Service Summary 
Citizen Generated Events (Beat & Hour of Day) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

YTD 

2025

YTD 

2024

YTD 

2020

YTD 

2015

1 Year 

Change

5 Year 

Change

10 Year 

Change

Beat 1 22.7% 19.4% 22.4% 31.3% 17.0% 1.3% -27.5%

Beat 2 20.6% 18.7% 21.0% 27.6% 10.3% -2.0% -25.2%

Beat 3 35.8% 35.1% 35.7% 39.9% 2.2% 0.3% -10.2%

Out of Town 0.4% 0.4% 0.5% 1.2% 25.7% -6.4% -63.6%

0600 88 87 84 103 1.1% 4.8% -14.6%

0700 156 150 160 175 4.0% -2.5% -10.9%

0800 201 228 220 255 -11.8% -8.6% -21.2%

0900 259 246 258 325 5.3% 0.4% -20.3%

1000 320 311 290 328 2.9% 10.3% -2.4%

1100 316 338 345 405 -6.5% -8.4% -22.0%

1200 347 360 334 390 -3.6% 3.9% -11.0%

1300 350 398 362 407 -12.1% -3.3% -14.0%

1400 425 390 326 398 9.0% 30.4% 6.8%

1500 383 411 371 438 -6.8% 3.2% -12.6%

1600 423 416 379 452 1.7% 11.6% -6.4%

1700 417 388 361 426 7.5% 15.5% -2.1%

Shift 1 3685 3723 3490 4102 -1.0% 5.6% -10.2%

1800 338 393 358 397 -14.0% -5.6% -14.9%

1900 322 326 303 368 -1.2% 6.3% -12.5%

2000 306 262 244 272 16.8% 25.4% 12.5%

2100 270 270 234 283 0.0% 15.4% -4.6%

2200 214 242 193 235 -11.6% 10.9% -8.9%

2300 156 161 167 175 -3.1% -6.6% -10.9%

0000 141 128 152 121 10.2% -7.2% 16.5%

0100 110 117 113 124 -6.0% -2.7% -11.3%

0200 91 99 101 83 -8.1% -9.9% 9.6%

0300 87 79 86 61 10.1% 1.2% 42.6%

0400 87 68 59 56 27.9% 47.5% 55.4%

0500 83 72 91 61 15.3% -8.8% 36.1%

Shift 2 2205 2217 2101 2236 -0.5% 5.0% -1.4%

Total 5890 5940 5591 6338 -0.8% 5.3% -7.1%

Location

Hour of Day
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Calls for Service Summary 
Officer Initiated Events (Beat & Hour of Day) 

 

 

  

YTD 

2025

YTD 

2024

YTD 

2020

YTD 

2015

1 Year 

Change

5 Year 

Change

10 Year 

Change

Beat 1 6.9% 5.4% 8.7% 31.6% 27.6% -20.0% -78.1%

Beat 2 6.1% 5.0% 8.1% 32.6% 21.4% -24.8% -81.4%

Beat 3 10.2% 9.5% 12.4% 33.5% 8.1% -17.3% -69.5%

Out of Town 0.5% 0.5% 0.6% 2.1% 10.9% -16.4% -75.8%

0600 72 93 156 652 -22.6% -53.8% -89.0%

0700 204 227 215 1218 -10.1% -5.1% -83.3%

0800 248 307 395 2134 -19.2% -37.2% -88.4%

0900 257 331 351 1779 -22.4% -26.8% -85.6%

1000 229 295 326 1549 -22.4% -29.8% -85.2%

1100 225 278 259 1259 -19.1% -13.1% -82.1%

1200 177 278 205 917 -36.3% -13.7% -80.7%

1300 187 188 259 865 -0.5% -27.8% -78.4%

1400 162 217 165 719 -25.3% -1.8% -77.5%

1500 155 214 233 691 -27.6% -33.5% -77.6%

1600 117 148 450 1595 -20.9% -74.0% -92.7%

1700 118 201 300 1368 -41.3% -60.7% -91.4%

Shift 1 2151 2777 3314 14746 -22.5% -35.1% -85.4%

1800 160 214 253 1288 -25.2% -36.8% -87.6%

1900 252 304 187 1105 -17.1% 34.8% -77.2%

2000 257 288 212 1050 -10.8% 21.2% -75.5%

2100 231 260 229 1223 -11.2% 0.9% -81.1%

2200 267 306 106 804 -12.7% 151.9% -66.8%

2300 232 295 326 570 -21.4% -28.8% -59.3%

0000 174 219 546 1908 -20.5% -68.1% -90.9%

0100 195 190 386 1623 2.6% -49.5% -88.0%

0200 132 151 329 1468 -12.6% -59.9% -91.0%

0300 101 112 191 1171 -9.8% -47.1% -91.4%

0400 82 49 163 884 67.3% -49.7% -90.7%

0500 40 44 120 855 -9.1% -66.7% -95.3%

Shift 2 2123 2432 3048 13949 -12.7% -30.3% -84.8%

Total 4274 5209 6362 28695 -17.9% -32.8% -85.1%

Location

Hour of Day



7 
 

Traffic Enforcement Summary 
 

  
YTD 

2025

YTD 

2024

YTD 

2020

YTD 

2015

1 Yr. 

Change

5 Yr. 

Change

10 Yr. 

Change

Total NA NA NA NA 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

YTD 

2025

YTD 

2024

YTD 

2020

YTD 

2015

1 Yr. 

Change

5 Yr. 

Change

10 Yr. 

Change

Moving Citation 730 817 1102 634 -10.6% -33.8% 15.1%

Moving Warning 1520 2015 2375 757 -24.6% -36.0% 100.8%

Total Moving 2250 2832 3477 1391 -20.6% -35.3% 61.8%

Non-Moving Citation 487 604 427 388 -19.4% 14.1% 25.5%

Non-Moving Warning 852 1197 762 477 -28.8% 11.8% 78.6%

Total Non-Moving 1339 1801 1189 865 -25.7% 12.6% 54.8%

Total Warning 2372 3212 3137 1234 -26.2% -24.4% 92.2%

Total Citations 1217 1421 1529 1022 -14.4% -20.4% 19.1%

Total Enforcement Actions 3589 4633 4666 2256 -22.5% -23.1% 59.1%

YTD 

2025

YTD 

2024

YTD 

2020

YTD 

2015

1 Yr. 

Change

5 Yr. 

Change

10 Yr. 

Change

Total 41 60 44 NA -31.7% -6.8% 0.0%

YTD 

2025

YTD 

2024

YTD 

2020

YTD 

2015

1 Yr. 

Change

5 Yr. 

Change

10 Yr. 

Change

ALCOHOL / CANNABIS 22 19 42 4 15.8% -47.6% 450.0%

DISTRACTED 126 141 201 156 -10.6% -37.3% -19.2%

EQUIPMENT 282 282 407 205 0.0% -30.7% 37.6%

INSURANCE 214 257 221 179 -16.7% -3.2% 19.6%

LANE 137 186 114 109 -26.3% 20.2% 25.7%

LICENSE 151 208 203 85 -27.4% -25.6% 77.6%

OTHER 52 39 68 26 33.3% -23.5% 100.0%

REGISTRATION 670 1018 304 361 -34.2% 120.4% 85.6%

SEAT BELT 15 18 9 28 -16.7% 66.7% -46.4%

SIGNAL 52 57 74 49 -8.8% -29.7% 6.1%

SPEED 1284 1828 2497 713 -29.8% -48.6% 80.1%

STOP SIGN OR SIGNAL 450 486 416 279 -7.4% 8.2% 61.3%

TURNING 52 40 50 23 30.0% 4.0% 126.1%

YIELD 59 54 60 39 9.3% -1.7% 51.3%

Category

DUI Arrests

Citations

Traffic Stops
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Citizen Concern Summary 
 

Location Issue Dates Monitored Police Response 
Farmingdale Drive 

75th Street to 79th Street Speeding 1/10/25 - 1/24/25 
25 Observations / 534 Minutes 

3 Warnings / 0 Citations 

71st Street 

400 Block Speeding 1/30/25 - 2/28/25 
20 Observations / 534 Minutes 

4 Warnings / 2 Citations 

Adams Street 

7500 Block Speeding 3/10/25 - 3/19/25 
20 Observations / 457 Minutes 

0 Citations / 0 Warnings 

69th Street 

Wilmette Ave 
Illegal Passing 3/24/25 - 4/18/25 

4 Observations / 70 Minutes 

0 Citations / 1 Warnings 

1019 Concord Pl Illegal Passing 3/27/25 - 4/18/25 
4 Observations / 55 Minutes  

0 Citations / 0 Warnings 

71st Street 

1700 Block 
Speeding 3/29/25 - 4/12/25 

34 Observations / 755 Minutes 

1 Citations / 8 Warnings 

Bailey Rd  

Pinehurst Dr-Chapman Dr 
Speeding  4/11/25 - 5/1/25 

47 Observations / 1,016 Minutes 

6 Citations / 22 Warnings 

Adams Street 

7600 Block 
Illegal Passing 4/14/25 - 4/28/25 

9 Observations / 150 Minutes 

0 Citations / 0 Warnings 

7906 Cass Ave Illegal Passing 4/28/25 - 5/9/25 
9 Observations / 100 Minutes 

0 Citations / 0 Warnings 

Adams Street 

7600 Block 
Speeding 5/12/25 - 5/26/25 

20 Observations / 415 Minutes 

1 Citations / 0 Warnings 

Woodland Dr and N 

Frontage Rd 
Illegal Passing 5/23/25 - 5/30/25 

5 Observations / 130 Minutes 

0 Citations / 0 Warnings 

Nantucket Dr- Walnut Dr 

and Andermann Ln 
Speeding 6/2/25 - 6/6/25 

20 Observations / 393 Minutes 

3 Citations / 2 Warnings 

7800 Regency Grove Dr Speeding 6/9/25 - 6/23/25 
15 Observations / 260 Minutes 

0 Citations / 0 Warnings 

Hinswood Dr and 

Sweetwater Ct  
Speeding 6/11/25 - 6/20/25 

18 Observations / 300 Minutes 

1 Citations / 0 Warnings 

Ripple Ridge and Mystic 

Trace 
Speeding 6/11/25 - 6/20/25 

19 Observations / 334 Minutes 

0 Citations / 0 Warnings 

621 Honey Locust Ln Speeding 6/8/25 - 7/6/25  
22 Observations / 355 Minutes  

0 Citations / 0 Warnings 

Leonard Dr- Plainfield Rd 

and 72nd St 
Speeding 6/26/25 - 7/11/25 

22 Observations / 485 Minutes 

0 Citations / 0 Warnings  

500 Blk of 69th St Speeding 7/8/25 - 7/15/25 
7 Observations / 165 Minutes 

0 Citations / 1 Warnings 

Foxhill Pl and Carriage 

Greens Dr 
Speeding 7/9/25 – 7/23/25 

23 Observations / 470 Minutes  

0 Citations / 1 Warnings  

Cass Ave and Ashbrook 

Ct 
Stop Sign 7/19/25 - 8/2/25 

23 Observations / 570 Minutes 

1 Citations / 5 Warnings  

67th St -Richmond Ave 

and Clarendon Hills Rd 
Speeding 8/25/25 - 9/8/25 

33 Observations / 702 Minutes 

6 Citations / 14 Warnings 

69th  St  

 Richmond Ave 
Stop Sign 8/25/25 - 9/8/25 

9 Observations / 195 Minutes 

2 Citations / 1 Warnings 

7401 Clarendon Hills Rd Speeding 9/9/25 - 9/23/25 
14 Observations / 355 Minutes 

1 Citations / 0 Warnings 

 


